form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Dec. 10/02)	TS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	13 ONL			
Tab settings	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Dan Nugteren	Name: Polaris Industries, Inc.			
John Thompson	Internal Address			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment Merger				
<u> </u>	Street Address: 2100 Highway 55			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other				
	City:_MedinaState:_MN_Zip:_55-340			
5/12/03	Citymodifiedzp.atezp+			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗾 Yo			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/422,348	B. Patent No.(s)			
A. W				
Additional numbers				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Craig F. Taylor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
4000 Pillsbury Center Internal Address:	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	- · ·			
200 South Sixth Stroot	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 200 South Sixth Street	061910			
City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402-1425				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
/	1			
u				
Craig F. Taylor	may 1 ay - 2 12 1,2003			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and cocuments:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

P.C. Box 1450, Metandina, v. R. 22313

ASSIGNMENT

I, Dan Nugteren, citizen of U.S.A, residing at 516 16th Street, Spirit Lake, Iowa 51360, and I, John Thompson, citizen of U.S.A., residing at 200 27th Street, Spirit Lake, Iowa 51360, (Assignors) have made an invention relating to PERSONAL WATERCRAFT HAVING A PREFORMED RUB RAIL and have executed an application for United States Patent based thereon and identified by attorney's File No. 10739.18.68 and naming the following inventors: Dan Application No. 101422,348 Nugteren John Thompson, and We hereby authorize Craig F. Taylor of 200 South Sixth Street, April 34 2005 Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55402, to insert the Application No. and filing date of said application when known.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we now acknowledge, we hereby assign to Polaris Industries Inc., a Delaware corporation of 2100 Highway 55, Medina, Minnesota 55340-9770 (Assignee), successors and assigns:

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application, and to each provisional and other application from which this application claims priority in whole or in part;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above identified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.
- (5) The right to enforce patent rights to such application and Letters Patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims by Assignors for damages by reason of past infringement or for provisional rights and including the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

We further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Polaris Industries Inc., its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure, maintain and enforce its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

l

-03

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Polaris Industries Inc. any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement. The signatures from each counterpart may be combined with a copy of the Agreement to constitute the entire Agreement.

ed this 12 th day of 1	lay -	, 2003.	7 1-1	
		Damel	Muller 8	. i ' : , <u></u> :
		Dan Nugteren		
scribed and sworn to befor	e me			
12th day of May	, 2003.	-144	MARCY L. BOSCH	
MARGRASON		COMM!	19 14: NUMBER 179556	. :
ary Public		/OWF	MAY 24, 2004	
12th day of May		SAM COMM	CONTRIBSION EXPIRES	:

Dated this 12 day of MAY	2003.	
	John Thom	pson
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of Market 2003.	SARIAL OF	MARCY L. BOSCH COMMISSION NUMBER 179556 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 24, 2004
Notary Public		

#2791816\1